

INUVIK TOWN COUNCIL MOTIONS SUPPORTING THE TRC CALLS TO ACTION

Moved by Councillor Wood, seconded by Councillor Solotki:

MOTION: 039/02/21 "THAT Inuvik Town Council hereby adopt the United Nations Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous People and to repudiate the concepts used to justify European sovereignty over Indigenous people and lands."

Motion **CARRIED**.

Moved by Councillor Solotki, seconded by Councillor Baryluk:

MOTION: 040/02/21 "THAT Inuvik Town Council hereby re-iterates the need to establish and maintain intergovernmental communication with our indigenous governments through individual and group leadership tables."

Motion CARRIED.

Moved by Councillor McBride, seconded by Councillor Wood:

MOTION: 041/02/21 "THAT Inuvik Town Council hereby adds Truth and Reconciliation to the Council Priorities to be reviewed on a semi-annual basis."

Motion CARRIED.

Moved by Councillor Baryluk, seconded by Councillor Solotki:

MOTION: 042/02/21 "THAT Inuvik Town Council hereby recommends advocating, though a letter written from the Mayor, for Municipal and Community Affairs School of Community Government and our local Indigenous organizations and governments to offer training to municipal organizations, both elected officials and staff, to address cross-cultural understanding and sensitivity in the workplace."

Motion CARRIED.

More information is available on our website: <u>www.inuvik.ca/TRC-Calls-to-Action</u>

Contact: Natasha Kulikowski Mayor of Inuvik <u>nkulikowski@inuvik.ca</u> 867.777.8600